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Rare Patient Voice (RPV) connects

ABOUT patients and family caregivers with
RARE research opportunities. Founded in

2013, the RPV community now
PATIENT ijcudes 180k+ patients and family

VOICE caregivers across 1,500+ diseases and
conditions in 9 countries.
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2025 Rare Patient Voice Co-Design Survey

Q17. What is your age?

35-44 |

55-64

65 or older |

White

Black or African American
Other (please specify):
Asian

American Indian or Alaska Native

Q19. What is your race? (Select all that apply)

11%

4%

2%

2%

25-34_ 12% Prefer notto say 1%
y Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander | 0%
18-24 | 3% s | | ! L ! L ! ! )
- ‘ - ‘ . s s 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
° 1 #0 % Perce4n0tage of Er-l(a)sponde?wct)s (%) 0 Percentage of respondents (%)
4 N a 6 N f N
* 347 - less than $25000 . 1 197m“§r)1men * 147 Hispanic
* 404 - $25000-$49999 . 374nonbina /third * 2000 non-Hispanic
* 635 - $50000-$99999 A
* 460- $100000 + 8
* 2 prefer not to answer
‘ Income ]l Gender )|  Ethnicity

2156 patients in the United States were asked for

thoughts

on participating
in co-design for clinical trials
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Awareness of Patient Involvement
in Clinical Trial Co-Design
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Q1. Before today, were you awa th tp t nts can be involved in designing
I cal trials?
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Importance of Involvement in
Co-Design

Q2. How important do you think it is for patients to be involved in the design of clinical trials?

39%

T

Extremely important
Very important f 40%
Moderately important | 18%
Slightly important 3%

Not important 0%
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Q3. What benefits do you think patient involvement brings to
clinical trial design?

Makes trials more relevant to patients 87%

[ ]
Ensures patient needs and preferences are
1 addressed

Increases trust in the research process 80%

Involvement s

Improves clarity of study materials

86%
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Concerns about Involvement
1n
Co-Design

0

Q4. What concerns do you have about patient involvement in

codesign?
Patient input may not be taken seriously _ 49%
Patients may not have enough expertise |- 44%
No concerns - 25%
The process may take longer | 24%

Confidentiality concerns - 21% RARE
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Q5. Would you be interested in being involved in the design of a clinical trial
in the future?

Interest
1n

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
O Percentage of respondents (%)
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82%

Maybe 17%

No 1%
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Most

Important
Aspects of
Co-design

Support services for participants
Study endpoints/outcomes
Inclusion/exclusion criteria

Visit schedules/logistics

Recruitment materials

Consent forms

Q13. What do you think are the most important aspects for

patients to influence in clinical trial design?

82%
= 67%
- 61%
2 26%
0 IIO 210 310 410 510 6.0 7.0 810 QIO 160

Percentage of respondents (%)
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Patient Involvement and Trial
Outcomes

Q14. How confident are you that patient involvement leads to
better clinical trial outcomes?

Extremely confident 25%

Very confident
Moderately confident
Slightly confident
Not confident

30 40 50 60 70 80
Percentage of respondents (%)




What Would
Encourage

( (
P&I‘thlp ate

Compensation for time

)
ln CO_ Training or background information
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D eSIgn Percentage of respondents (%)
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80%

60%
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Q6. Have you ever participated in the codesign of a clinical trial?

Experience
in Clinical
Trial Co- B
Design S P
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Co-design Activities

Q7. How were you involved in the codesign process?

Provided feedback on study materials

Reviewed consent forms

Attended codesign meetings or workshops

Helped set study priorities or endpoints
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Percentage of respondents (%)
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How was
the Co-
Design
Experience:

Somewhat positive [

Neutral

Somewhat negative |

Very negative

Q8. How would you rate the overall experience of participating in codesign?

2%

l 1%
| |

25%

| | 1
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Q9. Did you feel your input was valued by the research team?
Completely 48%
Very much
Moderately

Slightly

Not at all

| | 1 | 1
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Percentage of respondents (%)
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Impact of
Involvement
in Co-
Design

Major impact

Moderate impact

Unsure

Minor impact

No impact

Q10. What impact do you think your involvement had on the

1%

1

32%

clinical trial design?

37%

17%

1 1 1 1

1 1
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What challenges did you

experience?

Q11. What challenges did you experience during the codesign
process? (Select all that apply)

Scheduling difficulties _ 36%

Feeling unqualified to contribute 21%

Not enough background information 15%

12%

Lack of clear communication

0O 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
Percentage of respondents (%)

RARE




¢/

i

* More flexible scheduling &
locations — home/remote options,
virtual meetings, time
accommodations (~22 % of
respondents).

* Clear, easy-to-understand
a information & education about

the study and the codesign process

Would o

* Broader, more representative

Im rove patient participation (include
people with first-hand disease

experience, varied backgrounds) (~18

%).
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see how their input is used (~17 %).

Experience |

communication & feedback
fo I‘ loops — regular updates, reminders,

Better ongoing

RARE
PATIENT

acknowledgement of contributions
(~9 %).

Patients?




